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SCHEDULE OF RATES (1 of2)

SWEEPING OF URBAN AND ARTERIAL ROADS

COMPARISON PRICE SCHEDULE

Coastal Sweeping Coastal Sweeping
(2001-2002) (2002 - 2003)

ITEM DESCRIPTION Price per Annum Price per Annum
$ S
1. Urban roads in each suburb (one sweep per

year).

Beldon 1,555 1,604.76
Burns Beach 104 107.33
Connolly 1,386 1,430.35
Craigie 2,447 2,625.30
Currambine 1,046 1,079.47
Duncraig 5,105 5,268.36
Edgewater 1,749 1,804.97
Greenwood 3,590 3,704.88
Heathridge 2,692 2,978.14
Hillarys 3,367 3,474.74
lluka 384 396.29
Joondalup 2,605 2,688.36
Kallaroo 2,059 2,124.89
Kingsley 4,600 4,747.20
Kinross 1,365 1,408.68
Marmion 915 944.28
Mulialoo 2,096 2,163.07
Ocean Reef 2,513 2,593.41
Padbury 3,610 3,725.52
Sorrento 2,590 2672.88
Warwick 1,295 1,336.44
Woodvale 3,488 3,599.61

2. Lump sum price for once a year sweep for all

arterial roads (one sweep per year)

Beach Road 810 835.92
Burns Beach road 405 417.96
Connolly Drive 310 319.92
Erindale Road 305 314.76
Hepburn Ave 1,800 1,857.60
Hodges Drive 505 521.16
Joondalup Drive 1,610 1,658.32
Marmion Ave 1,400 1,444.80
Moore Drive 320 330.24
Ocean Reef Road 1,590 1,640.88
Shenton Ave 825 851.40
Warwick Road 1,410 1,455.12
Whitfords Ave 2,400 2,476.80
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SCHEDULE OF RATES (2 of2)
(excluding GST)

SWEEPING OF URBAN AND ARTERIAL ROADS

Coastal Coastal
Sweeping Sweeping
(2001-2002) (2002-2003)
Item Description Rate per Hour Rate per Hour
No
1 Hourly hire of Road Sweeper with Operator for $64 $66.05
road sweeping on demand during normal working $75 for second &
hours, including mobilisation and demobilisation subsequent hours
After hours rate for above $74 $76.37
$90 for second &
subsequent hours
Rate for Weekends and Public Holidays for above $74 $76.37
$90 for second &
subsequent hours
2 Hourly hire of Pathway Sweeper with Operator for $54 $55.73
pathway sweeping on demand during normal $70 for second &
working hours, including mobilisation and subsequent hours
demobilisation
After hours rate for above $64 $66.05

$80 for second &
subsequent hours

Rate for Weekends and Public Holidays for above $64 $66.05
$80 for second &
subsequent
hours.

* Normal working hours: 5.30am - 6.00pm Monday to Friday
* After Hours Weekdays: 6.00pm - 5.30am
* Weekends and Public Holidays: 24 hours
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